
Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
1 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 14/17 1° 08.13:15:46 382.5955 1235.106 22-18***60 100 0.2809
2 عثمان رضيان 8/10 1° 08.13:29:32 395.9748 1223.91 19-05***33 99.145 0.5618
3 عثمان رضيان 8/10 2° 08.13:29:52 395.9748 1222.65 23-09***13 98.291 0.8427
4 LOFT R.C.A 8/13 1° 08.13:36:12 398.4836 1206.792 23-09***77 97.436 1.1236
5 سبع ايطاليا 4/14 1° 08.13:42:12 398.5295 1185.396 21-21***26 96.581 1.4045
6 LOFT R.C.A 8/13 2° 08.13:42:50 398.4836 1183.026 23-09***32 95.727 1.6854
7 LOFT A.K.Y.M 7/11 1° 08.13:43:55 398.9631 1180.656 22-27***59 94.872 1.9663
8 عثمان رضيان 8/10 3° 08.13:42:33 395.9748 1176.57 23-09***17 94.017 2.2472
9 عثمان رضيان 8/10 4° 08.13:42:44 395.9748 1175.928 19-05***16 93.162 2.5281

10 LOFT RHADBANE 5/20 1° 08.13:47:31 398.5771 1167.078 22-48***75 92.308 2.809
11 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 14/17 2° 08.13:33:58 382.5955 1166.568 21-44***85 91.453 3.0899
12 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 14/17 3° 08.13:34:18 382.5955 1165.386 21-31***07 90.598 3.3708
13 LOFT RHADBANE 5/20 2° 08.13:48:21 398.5771 1164.24 22-14***21 89.744 3.6517
14 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 14/17 4° 08.13:35:03 382.5955 1162.728 22-19***34 88.889 3.9326
15 عثمان رضيان 8/10 5° 08.13:46:38 395.9748 1162.464 20-23***64 88.034 4.2135
16 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 14/17 5° 08.13:36:21 382.5955 1158.15 22-01***89 87.18 4.4944
17 سبع ايطاليا 4/14 2° 08.13:50:39 398.5295 1156.332 21-26***03 86.325 4.7753
18 عثمان رضيان 8/10 6° 08.13:48:33 395.9748 1155.96 22-14***79 85.47 5.0562
19 أنس جقام 6/23 1° 08.13:38:00 383.5266 1155.198 19-29***95 84.615 5.3371
20 سبع ايطاليا 4/14 3° 08.13:51:02 398.5295 1155.048 19-29***77 83.761 5.618
21 سليماااااان 3/8 1° 08.13:51:10 398.2872 1153.896 21-93***98 82.906 5.8989
22 IKHWAN ACHRAF/

KAMAL
5/11 1° 08.13:51:46 398.8248 1153.452 22-29***45 82.051 6.1798

23 LOFT RHADBANE 5/20 3° 08.13:51:53 398.5771 1152.348 21-93***57 81.197 6.4607
24 أنور مرني 4/11 1° 08.13:38:05 382.2716 1151.13 22-32***41 80.342 6.7416
25 MOHAMED NEKKACH 6/22 1° 08.13:40:35 384.9336 1150.488 22-25***88 79.487 7.0225
26 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 14/17 6° 08.13:38:36 382.5955 1150.32 21-31***22 78.633 7.3034
27 لوفت الرعب 4/13 1° 08.13:53:14 399.2449 1149.786 21-84***68 77.778 7.5843
28 إخوان بلقيفة 8/10 1° 08.13:53:00 398.6958 1148.982 22-83***25 76.923 7.8652
29 LOFT R.C.A 8/13 3° 08.13:52:59 398.4836 1148.424 21-26***85 76.068 8.1461
30 LOFT A.K.Y.M 7/11 2° 08.13:53:49 398.9631 1147.05 21-57***45 75.214 8.427
31 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 14/17 7° 08.13:40:26 382.5955 1144.014 21-31***18 74.359 8.7079

TIZNIT
117 356 393  Km 63 Km/h 
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Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
32 MOHAMED NOUIGA 5/19 1° 08.13:55:12 398.7764 1141.974 19-91***75 73.504 8.9888
33 عثمان رضيان 8/10 7° 08.13:52:45 395.9748 1141.962 19-68***08 72.65 9.2697
34 أنس جقام 6/23 2° 08.13:42:02 383.5266 1141.332 19-18***07 71.795 9.5506
35 عثمان رضيان 8/10 8° 08.13:53:22 395.9748 1139.934 22-14***86 70.94 9.8315
36 LOFT R.C.A 8/13 4° 08.13:55:42 398.4836 1139.502 21-03***41 70.086 10.1124
37 LOFT NOUR 6/19 1° 08.13:56:14 398.7218 1138.446 23-53***28 69.231 10.3933
38 LOFT A.K.Y.M 7/11 3° 08.13:59:25 398.9631 1128.876 22-27***60 68.376 10.6742
39 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 14/17 8° 08.13:45:02 382.5955 1128.492 22-44***21 67.521 10.9551
40 LOFT NOUR 6/19 2° 08.13:59:41 398.7218 1127.34 21-26***49 66.667 11.236
41 LOFT RHADBANE 5/20 4° 08.14:00:20 398.5771 1124.862 20-05***55 65.812 11.5169
42 LOFT FARESS ZAKARIA 3/9 1° 08.14:00:30 398.6743 1124.61 21-26***34 64.957 11.7978
43 إخوان نويكة 2/11 1° 08.14:00:59 398.865 1123.614 16-66***60 64.103 12.0787
44 IKHWAN BALIK/

YASSINE
7/13 1° 08.14:01:34 398.3274 1120.26 21-39***36 63.248 12.3596

45 LOFT FARESS ZAKARIA 3/9 2° 08.14:02:11 398.6743 1119.294 21-17***90 62.393 12.6404
46 IKHWAN BALIK/

YASSINE
7/13 2° 08.14:01:56 398.3274 1119.108 18-23***29 61.539 12.9213

47 LOFT NOUR 6/19 3° 08.14:02:27 398.7218 1118.592 22-41***50 60.684 13.2022
48 S.K FAMILLE BOURA 3/10 1° 08.13:53:50 389.0348 1118.454 22-73***13 59.829 13.4831
49 إخوان بلقيفة 8/10 2° 08.14:02:36 398.6958 1118.046 19-29***80 58.974 13.764
50 إخوان بلقيفة 8/10 3° 08.14:02:38 398.6958 1117.944 21-03***08 58.12 14.0449
51 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 14/17 9° 08.13:48:24 382.5955 1117.392 22-01***02 57.265 14.3258
52 IKHWAN ACHRAF/

KAMAL
5/11 2° 08.14:03:18 398.8248 1116.216 23-09***16 56.41 14.6067

53 LOFT R.C.A 8/13 5° 08.14:03:11 398.4836 1115.628 19-27***33 55.556 14.8876
54 LOFT R.C.A 8/13 6° 08.14:03:39 398.4836 1114.17 23-09***27 54.701 15.1685
55 LOFT R.C.A 8/13 7° 08.14:03:44 398.4836 1113.912 19-37***91 53.846 15.4494
56 OUSAMA DELYASSE 2/5 1° 08.13:48:48 381.6159 1113.234 23-07***84 52.992 15.7303
57 IKHWAN ACHRAF/

KAMAL
5/11 3° 08.14:04:43 398.8248 1111.812 21-15***53 52.137 16.0112

58 لوفت الرعب 4/13 2° 08.14:05:44 399.2449 1109.838 21-84***53 51.282 16.2921
59 MOHAMED NEKKACH 6/22 2° 08.13:53:30 384.9336 1107.72 22-05***10 50.427 16.573
60 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 14/17 10° 08.13:51:24 382.5955 1107.69 22-01***00 49.573 16.8539
61 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 14/17 11° 08.13:51:25 382.5955 1107.636 22-01***01 48.718 17.1348
62 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 14/17 12° 08.13:52:38 382.5955 1103.748 22-01***94 47.863 17.4157
63 FAMILY IMAD ILYAS 1/4 1° 08.13:58:33 389.0348 1103.49 22-11***35 47.009 17.6966
64 LOFT A.K.Y.M 7/11 4° 08.14:08:12 398.9631 1101.498 21-57***58 46.154 17.9775
65 MOHAMED NOUIGA 5/19 2° 08.14:08:03 398.7764 1101.438 21-00***50 45.299 18.2584
66 MOHAMED NEKKACH 6/22 3° 08.13:55:33 384.9336 1101.228 22-25***71 44.444 18.5393
67 سبع ايطاليا 4/14 4° 08.14:07:58 398.5295 1101.012 21-26***07 43.59 18.8202
68 MOHAMED NOUIGA 5/19 3° 08.14:08:40 398.7764 1099.566 21-00***63 42.735 19.1011
69 أنور مرني 4/11 2° 08.13:53:58 382.2716 1098.588 22-32***42 41.88 19.382
70 سليماااااان 3/8 2° 08.14:09:20 398.2872 1096.206 21-93***46 41.026 19.6629
71 MOHAMED NEKKACH 6/22 4° 08.13:57:16 384.9336 1095.846 22-25***80 40.171 19.9438



Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
72 أنور مرني 4/11 3° 08.13:55:28 382.2716 1093.872 21-48***70 39.316 20.2247
73 IKHWAN BALIK/

YASSINE
7/13 3° 08.14:10:28 398.3274 1092.906 21-43***46 38.462 20.5056

74 إخوان بلقيفة 8/10 4° 08.14:11:07 398.6958 1091.97 21-03***15 37.607 20.7865
75 إخوان بلقيفة 8/10 5° 08.14:11:24 398.6958 1091.124 19-11***77 36.752 21.0674
76 أنور مرني 4/11 4° 08.13:56:37 382.2716 1090.284 22-32***55 35.897 21.3483
77 LOFT FARESS ZAKARIA 3/9 3° 08.14:11:46 398.6743 1089.966 21-17***96 35.043 21.6292
78 إخوان عبد الله حسن 5/15 1° 08.14:13:27 400.4084 1089.696 19-80***17 34.188 21.9101
79 LOFT A.K.Y.M 7/11 5° 08.14:13:02 398.9631 1086.996 22-27***64 33.333 22.191
80 سليماااااان 3/8 3° 08.14:12:44 398.2872 1086.042 21-97***02 32.479 22.4719
81 أنس جقام 6/23 3° 08.13:59:18 383.5266 1085.556 19-55***99 31.624 22.7528
82 LOFT NOUR 6/19 4° 08.14:13:38 398.7218 1084.566 21-13***65 30.769 23.0337
83 إخوان عبد الله حسن 5/15 2° 08.14:15:22 400.4084 1084.038 20-40***99 29.915 23.3146
84 IKHWAN BALIK/

YASSINE
7/13 4° 08.14:13:33 398.3274 1083.738 21-65***93 29.06 23.5955

85 إخوان عبد الله حسن 5/15 3° 08.14:16:17 400.4084 1081.356 23-09***35 28.205 23.8764
86 LOFT A.K.Y.M 7/11 6° 08.14:14:58 398.9631 1081.296 21-11***24 27.35 24.1573
87 IKHWAN BALIK/

YASSINE
7/13 5° 08.14:14:47 398.3274 1080.114 17-17***19 26.496 24.4382

88 MOHAMED NOUIGA 5/19 4° 08.14:16:03 398.7764 1077.63 21-15***01 25.641 24.7191
89 LOFT A.K.Y.M 7/11 7° 08.14:16:51 398.9631 1075.806 21-49***00 24.786 25
90 IKHWAN ACHRAF/

KAMAL
5/11 4° 08.14:16:55 398.8248 1075.242 22-41***90 23.932 25.2809

91 LOFT R.C.A 8/13 8° 08.14:17:22 398.4836 1073.022 19-07***62 23.077 25.5618
92 لوفت الرعب 4/13 3° 08.14:18:15 399.2449 1072.518 21-84***54 22.222 25.8427
93 إخوان بلقيفة 8/10 6° 08.14:18:11 398.6958 1071.234 21-03***01 21.368 26.1236
94 أنس جقام 6/23 4° 08.14:04:16 383.5266 1070.508 20-06***46 20.513 26.4045
95 IKHWAN BALIK/

YASSINE
7/13 6° 08.14:18:12 398.3274 1070.196 23-13***35 19.658 26.6854

96 IKHWAN BALIK/
YASSINE

7/13 7° 08.14:18:32 398.3274 1069.242 19-40***07 18.803 26.9663

97 MOHAMED NOUIGA 5/19 5° 08.14:19:17 398.7764 1068.294 21-57***14 17.949 27.2472
98 S.K FAMILLE BOURA 3/10 2° 08.14:10:21 389.0348 1067.748 23-09***98 17.094 27.5281
99 MOHAMED NEKKACH 6/22 5° 08.14:07:12 384.9336 1065.708 21-44***70 16.239 27.809
100 إخوان بلقيفة 8/10 7° 08.14:20:14 398.6958 1065.366 21-03***19 15.385 28.0899
101 LOFT NOUR 6/19 5° 08.14:20:19 398.7218 1065.198 23-53***35 14.53 28.3708
102 إخوان نويكة 2/11 2° 08.14:21:09 398.865 1063.212 23-09***81 13.675 28.6517
103 لوفت الرعب 4/13 4° 08.14:21:37 399.2449 1062.906 21-84***56 12.821 28.9326
104 إخوان عبد الله حسن 5/15 4° 08.14:23:15 400.4084 1061.388 22-73***75 11.966 29.2135
105 لوفت نزار 1/8 1° 08.14:21:48 398.8603 1061.364 22-45***53 11.111 29.4944
106 LOFT RHADBANE 5/20 5° 08.14:21:39 398.5771 1061.034 21-06***05 10.256 29.7753
107 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 14/17 13° 08.14:06:36 382.5955 1060.998 21-28***66 9.402 30.0562
108 MOHAMED NEKKACH 6/22 6° 08.14:09:54 384.9336 1057.8 22-25***82 8.547 30.3371
109 IKHWAN ACHRAF/

KAMAL
5/11 5° 08.14:23:58 398.8248 1055.184 22-41***89 7.692 30.618



Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
110 إخوان بلقيفة 8/10 8° 08.14:24:16 398.6958 1054.008 21-03***04 6.838 30.8989
111 S.K FAMILLE BOURA 3/10 3° 08.14:15:08 389.0348 1053.912 23-02***44 5.983 31.1798
112 LOFT NOUR 6/19 6° 08.14:25:17 398.7218 1051.248 21-13***71 5.128 31.4607
113 إخوان عبد الله حسن 5/15 5° 08.14:27:04 400.4084 1050.756 23-09***36 4.274 31.7416
114 أنس جقام 6/23 5° 08.14:11:29 383.5266 1049.37 20-01***54 3.419 32.0225
115 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 14/17 14° 08.14:11:05 382.5955 1047.966 22-19***33 2.564 32.3034
116 OUSAMA DELYASSE 2/5 2° 08.14:11:07 381.6159 1045.188 22-23***04 1.709 32.5843
117 أنس جقام 6/23 6° 08.14:13:01 383.5266 1044.984 22-13***92 0.855 32.8652
118 MOHAMED NEKKACH 6/22 7° 08.14:14:36 384.9336 1044.312 22-25***85 0 33.1461
119 LOFT R.C.A 8/13 9° 08.14:28:29 398.4836 1041.834 19-27***26 -0.855 33.427
120 أنس جقام 6/23 7° 08.14:15:07 383.5266 1039.038 18-33***39 -1.709 33.7079
121 IKHWAN ACHRAF/

KAMAL
5/11 6° 08.14:30:01 398.8248 1038.564 22-41***95 -2.564 33.9888

122 OUSAMA DELYASSE 2/5 3° 08.14:13:45 381.6159 1037.706 21-11***14 -3.419 34.2697
123 MOHAMED NEKKACH 6/22 8° 08.14:17:29 384.9336 1036.206 21-53***14 -4.274 34.5506
124 LOFT FARESS ZAKARIA 3/9 4° 08.14:31:01 398.6743 1035.474 21-17***00 -5.128 34.8315
125 إخوان نويكة 2/11 3° 08.14:33:18 398.865 1029.858 21-44***23 -5.983 35.1124
126 S.K FAMILLE BOURA 3/10 4° 08.14:24:29 389.0348 1027.878 23-02***40 -6.838 35.3933
127 لوفت نزار 1/8 2° 08.14:35:06 398.8603 1025.082 21-03***17 -7.692 35.6742
128 LOFT FARESS ZAKARIA 3/9 5° 08.14:35:01 398.6743 1024.824 21-03***20 -8.547 35.9551
129 MOHAMED NOUIGA 5/19 6° 08.14:35:19 398.7764 1024.296 21-14***80 -9.402 36.236
130 MOHAMED NEKKACH 6/22 9° 08.14:23:17 384.9336 1020.276 22-60***57 -10.256 36.5169
131 لوفت الرعب 4/13 5° 08.14:38:21 399.2449 1017.576 21-84***50 -11.111 36.7978
132 S.K FAMILLE BOURA 3/10 5° 08.14:29:44 389.0348 1013.814 22-73***16 -11.966 37.0787
133 LOFT NOUR 6/19 7° 08.14:39:20 398.7218 1013.7 20-10***37 -12.821 37.3596
134 LOFT NOUR 6/19 8° 08.14:39:52 398.7218 1012.326 21-13***72 -13.675 37.6404
135 LOFT NOUR 6/19 9° 08.14:39:59 398.7218 1012.026 21-03***13 -14.53 37.9213
136 MOHAMED NEKKACH 6/22 10° 08.14:27:46 384.9336 1008.294 22-25***72 -15.385 38.2022
137 لوفت نزار 1/8 3° 08.14:44:38 398.8603 1000.572 16-03***31 -16.239 38.4831
138 LOFT NOUR 6/19 10° 08.14:44:30 398.7218 1000.554 21-00***02 -17.094 38.764
139 أسامة مرزاق 0/7 1° 08.14:32:34 386.7521 1000.482 21-27***44 -17.949 39.0449
140 سبع ايطاليا 4/14 5° 08.14:45:56 398.5295 996.492 17-02***23 -18.803 39.3258
141 MOHAMED NEKKACH 6/22 11° 08.14:34:00 384.9336 992.094 21-15***83 -19.658 39.6067
142 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 14/17 15° 08.14:32:06 382.5955 990.924 19-62***36 -20.513 39.8876
143 S.K FAMILLE BOURA 3/10 6° 08.14:38:54 389.0348 990.162 23-02***42 -21.368 40.1685
144 MOHAMED NEKKACH 6/22 12° 08.14:35:01 384.9336 989.502 22-25***68 -22.222 40.4494
145 LOFT NOUR 6/19 11° 08.14:49:04 398.7218 989.22 21-13***63 -23.077 40.7303
146 سبع ايطاليا 4/14 6° 08.14:49:31 398.5295 987.642 19-22***48 -23.932 41.0112
147 MOHAMED NEKKACH 6/22 13° 08.14:35:52 384.9336 987.348 21-05***34 -24.786 41.2921
148 LOFT NOUR 6/19 12° 08.14:52:34 398.7218 980.706 21-00***01 -25.641 41.573
149 LOFT MOSTAFA 0/7 1° 08.14:55:41 400.3516 977.22 22-25***73 -26.496 41.8539
150 MOHAMED NEKKACH 6/22 14° 08.14:40:42 384.9336 975.258 22-13***50 -27.35 42.1348
151 لوفت الرعب 4/13 6° 08.14:57:47 399.2449 969.552 21-84***51 -28.205 42.4157



Cls Nom Ad/En C.N heure Dist/Km V(m/min) Bague Point coef
152 MOHAMED NEKKACH 6/22 15° 08.14:45:12 384.9336 964.26 10-71***07 -29.06 42.6966
153 لوفت نزار 1/8 4° 08.15:00:01 398.8603 963.39 22-45***46 -29.915 42.9775
154 لوفت الرعب 4/13 7° 08.15:00:50 399.2449 962.424 21-84***60 -30.769 43.2584
155 سبع ايطاليا 4/14 7° 08.15:04:19 398.5295 952.698 17-39***82 -31.624 43.5393
156 MOHAMED NEKKACH 6/22 16° 08.15:05:07 384.9336 918.438 21-09***20 -32.479 43.8202
157 LOFT NOUR 6/19 13° 08.15:25:32 398.7218 907.146 21-06***93 -33.333 44.1011
158 أنس جقام 6/23 8° 08.15:11:37 383.5266 901.11 21-01***72 -34.188 44.382
159 LOFT JANNAT CHOAIB 14/17 16° 08.15:47:51 382.5955 828.396 19-62***28 -35.043 44.6629
160 لوفت الرعب 4/13 8° 08.16:12:14 399.2449 821.1 21-84***45 -35.897 44.9438
161 أنس جقام 6/23 9° 08.15:55:12 383.5266 817.404 21-23***44 -36.752 45.2247
162 أنس جقام 6/23 10° 08.15:58:32 383.5266 811.638 21-04***19 -37.607 45.5056
163 لوفت الرعب 4/13 9° 08.16:21:25 399.2449 805.878 21-84***40 -38.462 45.7865
164 LOFT NOUR 6/19 14° 08.16:24:22 398.7218 800.058 21-13***51 -39.316 46.0674
165 LOFT NOUR 6/19 15° 08.16:53:52 398.7218 755.346 23-53***36 -40.171 46.3483
166 LOFT NOUR 6/19 16° 08.17:08:52 398.7218 734.472 21-06***86 -41.026 46.6292
167 لوفت الرعب 4/13 10° 08.18:23:13 399.2449 646.848 19-28***95 -41.88 46.9101
168 لوفت الرعب 4/13 11° 08.18:48:28 399.2449 621.426 21-93***15 -42.735 47.191
google maps يتم احتساب المسافات بنظام

PIGMA تم استخراج هذه النتيجة من الموقع


